
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, March 08, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXA

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24010 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24009 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24008 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24007 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24006 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24005 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24004 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

24003 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24002 Simmer, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

20 40Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXA

20005 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXA

20004 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXA

20003 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXA

20002 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXA

20001 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXA

20032 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20060 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20031 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20030 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20029 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXB

20028 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20027 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

20026 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20025 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXB

20023 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXB

20022 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20021 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20020 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20019 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20018 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20016 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20015 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina WoosterAXB

20014 Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob PerrinoAXB

20013 Saphira, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20012 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20011 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20010 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20009 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20008 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20007 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20040 Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley MattuchioAXPB

20039 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20038 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20037 Chakra, Standard Poodle, Marcia TibbettsAXPB

20036 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20035 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20034 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20033 Duncan, Labrador Retriever, Julie KeefeAXPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16001 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXA

16033 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPA

16017 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPA

16045 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16016 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteAXB

16015 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16014 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16013 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXB

16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16011 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16010 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol KellyAXB

16009 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16008 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16007 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16006 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16003 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16030 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16029 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16028 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16027 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16026 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16025 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16024 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16023 Sadie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda FisherAXPB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, March 08, 2014

16022 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16021 Ivy, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPB

16020 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAXPB

16019 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16018 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXA

12012 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXB

12009 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Delaney  RatnerAXB

12008 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12007 Nanouk, American Eskimo Dog, Robert KingAXB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12004 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12003 Riley, All American, Linda FisherAXB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAXPB

12014 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXPB

12013 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXA

8018 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPA

8017 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXB

8016 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8015 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine HolmesAXB

8014 Santa, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8013 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8011 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8010 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8008 Chopper, Papillon, Grace RowehlAXB

8007 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8006 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8005 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8004 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8020 Brooke, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB

8019 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4008 Freckles, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4004 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4003 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Chase, Golden Retriever, Robin BabinOA

20043 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20042 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinOA

20041 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisOA

20046 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonOAP

20045 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16032 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAB

20047 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20049 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNAP

16035 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP
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12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Winston, American Eskimo Dog, Bethany BrennerNAA

12017 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJA

24010 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24009 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24008 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24007 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24006 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24005 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24004 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

24003 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24002 Simmer, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

20 38Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Chase, Golden Retriever, Robin BabinAXJA

20011 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20004 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJA

20003 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJA

20002 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJA

20001 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJA

20060 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20031 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20030 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20028 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20027 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

20026 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20025 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXJB

20023 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXJB

20022 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20021 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20020 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20019 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20018 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20016 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20015 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina WoosterAXJB

20014 Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob PerrinoAXJB

20013 Saphira, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20012 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20010 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20009 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20008 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20007 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20006 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20040 Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley MattuchioAJPB

20039 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20038 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20037 Chakra, Standard Poodle, Marcia TibbettsAJPB

20036 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20035 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20034 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20033 Duncan, Labrador Retriever, Julie KeefeAJPB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJA

16032 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPA

16019 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPA

16045 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16016 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteAXJB

16015 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16014 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16013 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXJB

16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16011 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16010 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol KellyAXJB

16009 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16008 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16007 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16006 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16003 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16001 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16030 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16029 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16028 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16027 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16026 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16025 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16024 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16023 Sadie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda FisherAJPB

16022 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16021 Ivy, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

16020 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAJPB

16018 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Nanouk, American Eskimo Dog, Robert KingAXJA

12012 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXJB

12009 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Delaney  RatnerAXJB

12008 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12004 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12003 Riley, All American, Linda FisherAXJB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12018 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

12015 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAJPB

12014 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAJPB

12013 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJA

8018 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8023 Trixie, Papillon, Grace RowehlAXJB

8017 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXJB

8016 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8015 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine HolmesAXJB

8013 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8011 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8010 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8008 Chopper, Papillon, Grace RowehlAXJB

8007 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8006 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8005 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8004 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8020 Brooke, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

8019 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Freckles, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4004 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4003 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Deasil, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOAJ

20043 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOAJ

20042 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinOAJ

20041 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisOAJ

20005 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20046 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonOJP

20045 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16033 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasOJP

16017 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Charley, Miniature Poodle, Mark KleinOAJ

12016 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAJB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20049 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeNAJP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNAJP

16035 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Winston, American Eskimo Dog, Bethany BrennerNAJA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyNAJB

8021 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


